This 112 W asymmetrical Doherty RF power GaN transistor is designed for
cellular base station applications requiring very wide instantaneous bandwidth
capability covering the frequency range of 865 to 960 MHz.
This part is characterized and performance is guaranteed for applications
operating in the 865 to 960 MHz band. There is no guarantee of performance
when this part is used in applications designed outside of these frequencies.
900 MHz
• Typical Doherty Single−Carrier W−CDMA Production Test Fixture Performance:

C24
C10
C1 R1
C8
C9
C20
C21
Z1 Q1
Table 8. A5G08H800W19N Production Test Circuit Component Designations and Values
Part Description Part Number Manufacturer
C1, C5 10 μF Chip Capacitor GRM32EC72A106KE05L Murata
C2, C6 4.7 μF Chip Capacitor C453X752A475M TDK
C3, C7 10 μF Chip Capacitor C5750X7S2106M TDK
C4, C22 220 μF, 100 V Electrolytic Chip Capacitor EEV−FK2A221M Panasonic
C8, C9, C11, C14, C18, C19, C20, C25, C26 100 pF Chip Capacitor 800R101KT500XT ATC
C10, C23 2.0 pF Chip Capacitor 600F2R0BT250XT ATC
C12, C13, C15 1.2 pF Chip Capacitor 600F1R2BT250XT ATC
C16 1.0 pF Chip Capacitor 600F1R0BT250XT ATC
C17 2.2 pF Chip Capacitor 600F2R2BT250XT ATC
C21, C35 1 μF Chip Capacitor GRM32CR72A105KA35L Murata
C24 5.1 pF Chip Capacitor 600F5R1BT250XT ATC
C27 1.6 pF Chip Capacitor 600F1R6BT250XT ATC
C28 3.3 pF Chip Capacitor 600F3R3BT250XT Murata
C29, C30 20 pF Chip Capacitor 600F200JT250XT ATC
C31 3.9 pF Chip Capacitor 600F3R9BT250XT ATC
C32, C33, C34 68 pF Chip Capacitor 600F680JT250XT ATC
C36 0.5 pF Chip Capacitor 600F0R5BT250XT ATC
R1, R2 8.25 Ω, 1/4 W Chip Resistor CRCW12068R25FKEA Vishay
R3 50 Ω, 30 W Termination Resistor RFP−375375N6Z50−2 Anaren
Q1 RF Power GaN Transistor A5G08H800W19N NXP
Z1 800–1000 MHz, 90°, 2 dB Asymmetric Coupler CMX09Q02 RN2 Technologies